

RESPONSE REQUIRED ON OR BEFORE JULY 2, 2020

June 25, 2020

TO: Expedited Deliverability Study 2020-01 Members:

Queue #	Project/Facility	Developer/Owner	Contact(s)
581	Hills Solar	SED NY Holdings LLC	Suriyun Sukduang, suri.sukduang@suneastpower.com
584	Dog Corners Solar	SunEast Dog Corners Solar LLC	Suriyun Sukduang, suri.sukduang@suneastpower.com
586	Watkins Rd Solar	SED NY Holdings LLC	Suriyun Sukduang, suri.sukduang@suneastpower.com
669	Clay Solar	SED NY Holdings LLC	Suriyun Sukduang, suri.sukduang@suneastpower.com
670	Skyline Solar	SED NY Holdings LLC	Suriyun Sukduang, suri.sukduang@suneastpower.com
758	Sithe Independence	Sithe/Independence Power Partners, LP	Sean Allen, sean.allen@vistraenergy.com

Re: Notice of Initial Decision Period to Expedited Deliverability Study 2020-01 Members

Dear Expedited Deliverability Study 2020-01 Members:

This notice is served as the "Notice of Initial Decision Period to Expedited Deliverability Study 2020-01 Members."

The Expedited Deliverability Study 2020-01 (EDS 2020-01) formally commenced on March 20, 2020. On June 25, 2020, the NYISO Operating Committee approved the EDS 2020-01 study results.¹

In accordance with Section 25.5.9.2.4 of Attachment S to the NYISO OATT, each project for which to which this notice issued must respond to the NYISO in writing and via electronic email to InterconnectionSupport@nyiso.com within five (5) Business Days — on or before July 2, 2020 — following the NYISO Operating Committee approval of the EDS 2020-01 study to indicate whether it shall accept (an "Expedited Deliverability Study Acceptance Notice") or not accept (an "Expedited Deliverability Study Non-Acceptance Notice") the Deliverable MW, if any, reported to it by the NYISO in the Expedited Deliverability Study report.

Failure to notify the NYISO by **July 2, 2020** by a Developer as to whether it accepts or rejects its Deliverable MW, if any, will be deemed an Expedited Deliverability Study Non-Acceptance Notice.

¹ The report is available on the NYISO website at <u>www.nyiso.com</u>, under 2020 Operating Committee meeting materials.

If you have any questions, please call Thinh Nguyen at (518) 356-6025 or send an e-mail to InterconnectionSupport@nyiso.com.

cc: Julie Mahoney, NYSEG
Kevin Reardon, NGrid
Class Year 2019 Members
TPAS and Class Year 2019 IPFSWG Distribution Lists